Documentation of Public Notice

The public notice below that states the federal Social Services Block Grant (SSBG) State Plan and Pre-Expenditure Report is available for review and comment or may be obtained by written request, has been distributed to Indiana newspapers for publication. Below please find the name of each Indiana newspaper and the date the public notice was published.

Newspaper	Date of Publication
Indianapolis Star	
Herald Republican	
Herald-Press	
Mishawaka Enterprise	
News and Tribune	
Times Media	
The Journal and Courier	
Evansville Courier	
Northwest Indiana	-
Bloomington Herald Times	

FEDERAL SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK GRANT

FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2023 (10/1/2022 TO 9/30/2024)

The State of Indiana receives federal Social Services Block Grant (SSBG) funds. The SSBG State Plan and Pre-Expenditure Report are prepared annually pursuant to SSBG requirements in 42 U.S.C. 1397(c). The Indiana Department of Child Services (DCS) will submit the SSBG State Plan and Pre-Expenditure Report for FFY 2023 to the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services (HHS), Administration for Children and Families, Office of Community Services, on or before September 1, 2022 The SSBG State Plan and Pre-Expenditure Report include Indiana agencies receiving SSBG funds and their intended use, including information on the types of activities supported and the categories of individuals to be served. SSBG funds are used to support a broad array of social services for children, adults, older adults and other special populations. Discrimination on the grounds of race, color, sex, age, disability, national origin, or ancestry is prohibited in all activities funded by SSBG. The SSBG State Plan and Pre-Expenditure Report will be available for review on the DCS Internet website at www.in.gov/dcs/2329.htm or copies may be obtained by written request at the address below. *A virtual public hearing will be held on August 11, 2022 at 1:00 p.m., call in number 317-552-1674, 681067224# Conf ID: 681067224#.* Comments on the SSBG State Plan and Pre-Expenditure Report can be submitted to <u>SSAT@dcs.in.gov</u> or to the address below:

Federal Compliance Manager Indiana Department of Child Services 302 W. Washington St., Room E306, MS47 Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739